## -L10000/0/393

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
· · · ·
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Dunings Entite Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400185855764

09/27/10--01041--027 \*\*160.00

10 SEP 27 PM 4: 35

S. HAWKES

SEP 2 8 2010

EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER**

7.TO: Registration Section Division of Corporat			
SUBJECT: Lion H	eart WG LLC.		
	Name of Limit	d Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organ	nization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondent	ce concerning this matt	er to the following:	
Ismail	ia Rashid		
		Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
		rumcompany	
266 N.W	. 26th Stree		
		Address	
Miami,	Florida 331	27	
	Cit	y/State and Zip Code	
reui123	6 at gmail.c	OM or future annual report notification)	
For further information concer			
Noel J. Feinberg		at (305 ) 891-3636	
Name of Pers	on	Area Code & Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount:		
	30.00 Filing Fee & ertificate of Status	Certified Copy Conditional copy is enclosed)	60.00 Filing Fe ertificate of State ertified Copy dditional copy is end
Reg Div	diling Address gistration Section rision of Corporations D. Box 6327	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is	:
•	· · · · ·
Lion Heart WG LLC.	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liab	ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited Liability Company &
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
	<b>7</b>
266 N.W. 26th Street	266 N.W. 26th Street
Miami, Florida 33127	Miami, Florida 33127
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registere	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regional business entity with an active Florida registration.)	istered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are:
Ismailia Rashi	.d

Ismailia Rashid

Name

266 N.W. 26th Street

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Miami, FL 33127

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

	The name and add	lanager(s) or Managing M lress of each Manager or Ma		iollows:	23
	Title: "MGR" = Manage "MGRM" = Manage	er	me and Address:		DA H. 30
	MGRM		smailia Rashid	troot	
			Miami, Florida	33127	
	MGRM		Kuratibisha X A 266 N.W. 26th S	treet	1
		<u></u>	Miami, Florida	33127	<del></del>
		- -			
		<del></del>			
		- - -			
	(Use attachment	f necessary)			
	CLE V: Effective of	late, if other than the date of			
(If an	CLE V: Effective of	late, if other than the date of sed, the date must be specifi			
(If an	CLE V: Effective of effective date is list to days after the days	late, if other than the date of sed, the date must be specifiate of filing.)			
(If an	CLE V: Effective of	late, if other than the date of sed, the date must be specifiate of filing.)			
(If an	CLE V: Effective of effective date is list to days after the days	late, if other than the date of sed, the date must be specifiate of filing.)  GNATURE:	ic and cannot be more	than five bus	
(If an	CLE V: Effective of effective date is list to days after the days	late, if other than the date of sed, the date must be specificate of filing.)  GNATURE:	authorized representative (1.408(3), Florida Statutes, the affirmation under the penalt	of a member.	
(If an	CLE V: Effective of effective date is list to days after the days	late, if other than the date of sed, the date must be specificate of filing.)  SNATURE:  Signature of a member or an attention does of this document constitutes and that the facts stated herein are to Ismailia Rashi	nuthorized representative (1.408(3), Florida Statutes, thaffirmation under the penaltrue.)	of a member.	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)